
ISSN 0300-922X 

JOURNAL 

Perkin 

JCPRB4(9) 999-1 090(1993) 

OF THE CHEMICAL SOCIETY 

Transactions I 
Organic and Bio-organic Chemistry 

CONTENTS 

Perkin Communications 

999 Microwave-assisted deacetylation on alumina: 
a simple &protection method 

Rajender S. Varma, Manju Varma and Arnab 
K. Chatterjee 

lo0 1 Enzymatic synthesis of p-galactosyloxime 
derivatives using P-galactosidase 

Marcos Pozo and Vicente Gotor 

Articles 

Simple deacylation of acetylated phenols and alcohols on alumina 
with microwave irradiation is described 

P-Galactosyloximes have been synthesized utilizing ortho- 
nitrophenyl-fbgalactoside or lactose as glycosyl donors and oximes 
as acceptors; fl-galactosidase was used as catalyst 

1003 Displacement reactions on 2,3,4,6tetra-0- 
benzyl-l,54i- 0-sulfonyl-D-glucitols. Synthesis 
of (3R,4S)-3,4dibenzyloxy-2(2-benzyloxy- 
ethy1idene)tetrahydrofuran 

Paul A. Fowler, Alan H. Haines, Richard 
J. K. Taylor, Ewan J. T. Chrystal and 
Michael B. Gravestock 

1 



CONTENTS 

(CH,hCH =C(CH,), 

AH0 
Aldd crosslink 

1007 Synthesis of anabasine4-carboxyIic acid from 
aldosine, the aldol crosslinking amino acid 
of elastin 

Fumihiko Nakamura and Kyozo Suyama 

10 1 1 Chemistry of silyl thioketones. Part 7. 
Synthesis, cycloaddition and oxidation of 
cycloalkyl silyl thioketones and desilylation of 
the reaction products 

Bianca F. Bonini, Filippo Busi, Roland C. de 
Laet, Germana Mazzanti, Jan-Willem J. F. 
Thuring, Paolo Zani and Binne Zwanenburg 

10 19 Structure and synthesis of arnottin I: A 6H- 
benzo [ dJ napht ho[ 1,2-b]pyran&ne derivative 
from a plant source 

Hisashi Ishii, Tsutomu Ishikawa, Masayuki 
Murota, Yoshiyuki Aoki and Takashi 
Harayama 

1023 Organometallic fulgides. Part 1. Synthesis and 
photochemistry of ferrocenyl fulgides [ ferro- 
cen y let h y lidene( isopropy lidene)succinic 
anhydrides] 

Richard W. McCabe, David E. Parry and 
Stephen P. Saberi 

103 1 A novel and stereo defined synthesis of (E)-p- 
ethox ycarbonylvinylsilanes: regio- and stereo- 
controlled hydroethoxycarbonylation of 
silylacetylenes by palladium( 11) catalysis 

Ryo Takeuchi and Masaharu Sugiura 

1039 A study of the reactions of N-methylnitrilium 
trifluoromethanesulfonate salts with 
benzylidenetripheny lphosphorane 

Brian Beagley, Pogu Bitrus, Brian L. Booth 
and Robin G. Pritchard 

Aldosine .'-nabasine-6'-carboxylic add 

SiPhMe, 

1 

The reaction of compounds 1, achiral or chiral at carbon, with 
dienes and peroxy acids, as well as the protodesilylation of the 
reaction products are described 

Me0 0 

Arnottin I 

R-SiMe, + CO + EtOH R y %  
I p ~ l d d p p t ) ~ ~ 2 ' 2 H @  EtO,C 

1 2 

[PdCl2(dppf)]-SnC1,.2H,O catalysed hydroethoxycarbonylation of 
silylacetylenes 1 gives (E)-P-ethoxycarbonylvinylsilanes 2 
exclusively in excellent yields 

11 



CONTENTS 

1045 Reaction of N-substituted acetohydrazides with 
2-substituted cinnamonitriles. Competitive 
cyclizations to pyrazolo [ 3,461 pyridinones and 
[ 1,2,4] triazolo [ 1,5-a] pyridinones 

Ali Hadi, Nazario Martin, Carlos Seoane 
and Jost L. Soto 

105 1 Synthesis of carboranyl phenylalanine for 
potential use in neutron capture therapy of 
melanoma 

Jognandan K. Prashar and Douglas E. 
Moore 

1055 Heterocycles by cycloaddition. Part 10. 
Cycloaddition-extrusion-ring expansion of 
mesoionic compounds with benzocyclobutene. 
Approaches to seven- and eight-membered fully 
conjugated systems 

Hiroshi Kato, Tomoshige Kobayashi, Kayo 
Horie, Kotomi Oguri and Masayuki 
Moriwaki 

106 1 Synthesis of 2,3,6,7-tetrahydro- and 
2,3,4,5,6,7-hexahydro-l H-1 ,Uiazepines via a 
tandem Michael-type addition-intramolecular 
aza-Wittig Sequence 

Aziza Benalil, Andrea Guerin, Bertrand 
Carboni and Michel Vaultier 

1065 Structure and stereochemistry of cisdihydro 
diol and phenol metabolites of bicyclic 
azaarenes from Pseudomonas putida UV4 

Derek R. Boyd, Narain D. Sharma, Michael 
R. J. Dorrity, Mark V. Hand, R. Austin S. 
McMordie, John F. Malone, H. Patricia 
Porter, Howard Dalton, Jagdeep Chima and 
Gary N. Sheldrake 

1073 Preparation and enantiomer recognition 
behaviour of crown ethers containing cis-l- 
phenylcyclohexane-l,2diol and trans-l,2- 
diphenylcyclohexane-l,2diol as a chiral 
subunit 

Koichiro Naemura, Hajime Miyabe, Yasuhiro 
Shingai and Yoshito Tobe 

H ' A  
A synthesis of the title molecules is described 

Ph 

X = 0, Y = N, Z = PhN; X = S, Y = PhC, Z = MeN; X = PhN, 
Y = PhC, Z = S 

OH 

The isolation, structure and stereochemistry of cis-dihydro diol 
metabolites of quinoline, isoquinoline and quinoxaline, and their 
phenolic derivatives, are described 

Enantiomerically pure crown 
ethers such as ( - ) - (R,R)-  
(R,R)-2 were prepared from 
( + )-cis- 1 -phenylcyclohexane- 
1,2-diol which was resolved by 
PLE-catalysed hydrolysis (-)-(!?. R ) ( R .  RP2 

... 
111 



CONTENTS 

1079 Selective lithiation of bis(azo1-1-ylbethanes 

Enrique Diez-Barra, Antonio de la Hoz, Ana 
Sanchez-Migallou and Juan Tejeda 

1085 Further investigation on the reaction of 
heterocyclic ketene aminals with ethyl 
propiolate. Ene-type reaction of enamines and 
an unusual substituent effect 

Zhi-Tang Huang and Mei-Xiang Wang 

vii Conference Diary 

iv 



AUTHOR INDEX 

Aoki, Yoshiyuki, 1019 
Beagley, Brian, I039 
Benalil, Aziza, 1061 
Bitrus, Pogu, 1039 
Bonini, Bianca F., 101 1 
Booth, Brian L., 1039 
Boyd, Derek R., 1065 
Busi, Filippo, 101 1 
Carboni, Bertrand, 1061 
Chatterjee, Arnab K., 999 
Chima, Jagdeep, 1065 
Chrystal, Ewan J. T., 1003 
Dalton, Howard, 1065 
de la Hoz, Antonio, 1079 
de Laet, Roland C., 101 1 
Diez-Barra, Enrique, 1079 
Dorrity, Michael R. J., 1065 
Fowler, Paul A., 1003 

Gotor, Vicente, 1001 
Gravestock, Michael B., 

Guerin, Andrea, 1061 
Hadi, Ali, 1045 
Haines, Alan H., 1003 
Hand, Mark V., 1065 
Harayama, Takashi, 10 19 
Hone, Kayo, 1055 
Huang, Zhi-Tang, 1085 
Ishii, Hisashi, 1019 
Ishikawa, Tsutomu, 1019 
Kato, Hiroshi, 1055 
Kobayashi, Tomoshige, 

Malone, John F., 1065 
Martin, Nazario, 1045 
Mazzanti, Germana, 101 1 

1003 

1055 

McCabe, Richard W., 1023 
McMordie, R. Austin S., 1065 
Miyabe, Hajime, 1073 
Moore, Douglas E., 1051 
Moriwaki, Masayuki, 1055 
Murota, Masayuki, 1019 
Naemura, Koichiro, 1073 
Nakamura, Fumihiko, 1007 
Oguri, Kotomi, 1055 
Parry, David E., 1023 
Porter, H. Patricia, 1065 
Pozo, Marcos, 1001 
Prashar, Jognandan K., 1051 
Pritchard, Robin G., 1039 
Saberi, Stephen P., 1023 
Sanchez-Migallou, Ana, 

Seoane, Carlos, 1045 
1079 

Sharma, Narain D., 1065 
Sheldrake, Gary N., 1065 
Shingai, Yasuhiro, 1073 
Soto, Jose L., 1045 
Sugiura, Masaharu, 103 1 
Suyama, Kyozo, 1007 
Takeuchi, Ryo, 103 1 
Taylor, Richard J. K., 1003 
Tobe, Yoshito, 1073 
Tejeda, Juan, 1079 
Thuring, Jan-Willem J. F., 

Varma, Manju, 999 
Varma, Rajender S., 999 
Vaultier, Michel, 1061 
Wang, Mei-Xiang, 1085 
Zani, Paolo, 101 1 
Zwanenburg, Binne, 101 1 

101 1 

NOTE: An asterisk in the heading of each paper indicates the author who is 
to receive any correspondence. 

V 






